In 2010, the value added by CTEEP amounted to R$ 1,639 million, an 8.7% reduction in relation to  2009. Out of  this total, R$ 772
million refers to payment of proceeds to stockholders as dividends and interests on stockholders´ equity; R$ 523 million was paid to the
government as taxes and federal, state and municipal fees and contributions; and  R$ 160 million for  payment of wages and benefits to
the employees.

More information is available on Financial Statements on page 6.

CONCILIATION BETWEEN THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS ACCORDING TO THE FORMER ACCOUNTING
PRACTICES AND THE CURRENT ACCOUNTING PRACTICES IN FORCE IN 2010

When preparing the individual corporate financial statements   (Holding Company), the Company adopted the pronouncements and re-
spective technical interpretation and technical guidelines issued by the  CPC and approved by the CVM (Brazilian Securities And Exchange
Commission) that together with the accounting practices included in the Brazilian Corporate Legislation are named accounting principles
adopted in Brazil.  (BR GAAP).

(i)  Balance Sheet

	 	 December 31, 2010
	 BR GAAP	 Effect of
	 (pro forma)	  transition to IFRS	 IFRS

Assets

Current

Cash and Cash equivalents	 40,334	 -	 40,334

Accounts receivable	 242,869	 1,170,812	 1,413,681

Inventories 	 44,791	 -	 44,791

Amounts receivable  – Treasury Office	 22,938	 -	 22,938

Taxes and contributions to offset	 9,780	 -	 9,780

Tax benefit  – incorporated premium 	 28,832	 (28,832)	 -

Deferred taxes 	 32,575	 (32,575)

Prepaid expenses	 1,828	 -	 1,828

Others	 5,944	 -	 35,944

	 459,891	 1,109,405	 1,569,296

Non current

Noncurrent receivables

Accounts receivable 	 978	 3,230,726	 3,231,704

Amounts receivable – Treasury Office	 681,129	 -	 681,129

Tax benefit  – incorporated premium 	 119,079	 28,832	 147,911

Deferred Income Tax and social contribution	 62,171	 (34,121)	 28,050

Bonds and linked deposits	 42,248	 -	 42,248

Inventories	 -	 184,264	 184,264

Credit with controlled companies	 56,338	 -	 56,338

Others	 1,267	 -	 1,267

	 963,210	 3,409,701	 4,372,911

Investments	 513,157	 18,157	 531,314

Fixed assets	 4,374,864	 (4,365,820)	 9,044

Intangible assets	 67,393	 (57,449)	 9,944

	 4,955,414	 (4,405,112)	 550,302

	 5,918,624	 (995,411)	 4,923,213

Total assets	 6,378,515	 119,994	 6,492,509

24

(i)  Balanço Patrimonial

	 December 31,  2010

	 BR GAAP	 Effect of transition
	 (pro forma)	  to IFRS	 IFRS

Liabilities and Stockholders’ Equity

Current

Loans and finances	 133,317	 -	 133,317

Debentures	 2,154	 -	 2,154

Suppliers	 48,856	 -	 48,856

Tax and payroll charges payable 	 87,731	 -	 87,731

Taxes in Installments – Law Nº 11.941	 10,353	 -	 10,353

Deferred Income Tax and social contribution	 207	 (207)	 -

Regulatory charges payable 	 49,244	 -	 49,244

Interest over Stockholder´s equity and dividends payable	 391,833	 (198,011)	 193,822

Provisions	 22,284	 -	 22,284

Amounts payable – Cesp Foundation	 6,503	 -	 6,503

Others	 12,885	 -	 12,885

	 765,367	 (198,218)	 567,149

Non current

Long-term liabilities

Loans and finances	 450,577	 -	 450,577

Debenture	 553,639	 -	 553,639

Taxes in installments – Law Nº 11.941	 144,964	 -	 144,964

Deferred Income Tax and social contribution	 1,159	 (1,159)	 -

Deferred PIS and Cofins 	 -	 24,430	 24,430

Regulatory charges payable	 2.174	 -	 2,174

Provisions	 161.688	 -	 161,688

Special obligations  reversion/amortization	 24,053	 -	 24,053

Discount	 32,555	 (32,555)	 -

	 1,370,809	 (9,284)	 1,361,525

Stockholders’ Equity

Stock Capital	 1,119,911	 -	 1,119,911

Capital Reserves	 2,231,113	 -	 2,231,113

Retained Earnings	 890,649	 123,475	 1,014,124

Undistributed profit	 -	 -		 -

Proposal for distribution of additional dividends	 -	 198,021	 198,021

Advance for further capital increase	 666	 -	 666

	 4,242,339	 32,496	 4,563,835

Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity	 6,378,515	 113,994	 6,492,509

(ii)  Income Statements

	 December 31,  2010
		  BR GAAP	 Effect of transition
	  	 (pro forma)	  toIFRS	 IFRS

Net operating income		  1,661,278	 73,912	 1,735,190

Costs of operation services		  (417,939)	 (56,717)	 (474,656)

Gross Income		  1,243,339	 17,195	 1,260,534

(Expenses) operating revenues

General and administrative		  (114,907)	 (3,121)	 (118,028)

Management remuneration 		  (5,966)	 -	 (5,966)

Financial expenses 		  (385,305)	 -	 (385,305)

Financial revenues		  43,553	 -	 43,553

Other net expenses		  (6,697)	 (17,145)	 (23,842)

Result of equity accounting		  180	 12,373	 12,553

Operating profit		  774,197	 9,302	 783,499

Income tax and social contribution

Current		  (222,549)	 -	 (222,549)

Deferred		  (5,172)	 4,800	 (372)

Profit before reversion of interests
on the stockholders’ equity		  546,476	 14,102	 560,578

Reversion of interests on the stockholders’ equity		  251,593	 -	 251,593

Net earnings of the year		  798,069	 14,102	 812,171

OTHER FINANCIAL INFORMATION

CTEEP received no financial aid whatsoever from the government over the year. [GRI EC4]

In 2010, the company was served a notice of violation by ANEEL, as per the description below. In both cases, the Company filed a
legal action. [GRI PR9]

n  Notice of violation Nº 022/2010 – Disturbance Inspection on date 04/01/2009, at the Santista Lowlands substation. Fine
at the amount of  R$ 318,128.73.
n Notice of violation No 099/2010 – Disturbance Inspection on date 11/01/2009, at 22:13h, involving several disconnec-
tions in SIN. Fine at the amount of R$ 3,195,903.63.